February 6, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1210

Page 1, line 9, replace "state water commission" with "flood control project authority"

Page 1, after line 11, insert:

"<u>1.</u>"

Page 1, line 12, replace "acquired" with ":

a. Acquired"

Page 1, line 13, after "entity" insert: "for a flood diversion channel project; or

b. Assigned a reduced true and full valuation from its 2011 true and full valuation which was done primarily because of the effects or anticipated effects of a flood diversion channel or flood control project"

Page 1, line 14, replace "<u>1.</u>" with "<u>2.</u>"

Page 1, remove line 16

Page 1, line 17, replace "taxes for a flood diversion channel project, would lose a portion of its" with "effect of events described in subsection 1, has had a significant reduction in"

Page 1, line 18, after "valuation" insert "of property within the school district"

Page 1, line 19, after "<u>b.</u>" insert:"<u>"Flood control project authority</u>" means the political subdivision or entity with land acquisition authority for execution of a diversion or flood control project with state funding assistance.

<u>c.</u>"

Page 1, line 19, replace "real" with ":

(<u>1</u>) <u>Real</u>"

Page 1, line 21, after "any" insert "of that"

Page 1, line 22, after "<u>owner</u>" insert: <u>"or occupant; or</u>

(2) The amount determined by subtracting the current true and full valuation of property described in subdivision b of subsection 1 from that property's true and full valuation for 2011"

Page 1, line 23, replace "2." with "3."

Page 2, line 3, remove ", before the property was"

Page 2, remove line 4

Page 2, line 5, remove "tax-exempt entity"

Page 2, line 6, remove "state water"

Page 2, line 7, replace "commission" with "flood control project authority"

Page 2, line 10, replace "3." with "4."

Page 2, line 10, remove "state water"

Page 2, line 11, replace "commission" with "flood control project authority"

Page 2, line 11, remove "state water"

Page 2, line 12, replace "commission" with "flood control project authority"

Page 2, line 20, replace "4." with "5."

Page 2, line 20, replace "<u>state water commission</u>" with "<u>flood control project authority</u>" Renumber accordingly